





#### OSBA BOARD POSITION 15 NOMINATION

### POLICY ISSUE/SITUATION:

The Oregon School Boards Association (OSBA) is organized as one general state association with up to 21 elected representatives established to support member participation and representation. Candidates must be nominated by official action of a member board within the region.

#### RECOMMENDATION:

WHEREAS, the Beaverton School District is a member of the Oregon School Boards Association; now, therefore, BE IT RESOLVED that the Beaverton School District School Board nominates LeeAnn Larsen for OSBA Board of Director, Position #15.

**District Goal:** WE Empower all students to achieve post-high school success.

# NOMINATION FORM OSBA BOARD OF DIRECTORS REGIONAL MEMBER

Date: August 29, 2016

Doug Nelson, OSBA President-Elect Oregon School Boards Association

PO Bx 1068

Salem, OR 97308

e-mail: OSBAelections@osba.org

Nominations are due by 5:00 p.m. on September 30, 2016

Return this form, all candidate information forms and your photo to the OSBA office.

Fax to 503-588-2813

e-mail to osbaelections@osba.org

Mail to Oregon School Boards Association

PO Box 1068 Salem, OR 97308

With this letter, our board nominates the candidate named below to the OSBA Board of Directors for region \$15.

## CANDIDATE INFORMATION

Name:

District/ESD/Community College:

Address:

LeeAnn Larsen

Beaverton School District 17886 NW Sedgewick Court

Beaverton, OR 97006

e-mail: Phone:

leeann\_larsen@beaverton.k12.or.us

503-572-6763

This nomination was approved by an official action of our Beaverton School District Board of Directors at a duly called meeting on: <u>August 29, 2016</u>

Anne Bryan, Board Chair

Beaverton School District 16550 SW Merlo Road Beaverton, OR 97003